GEMÜ 125x
Limit switches
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-125x
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Change-over contact limit switch
for variable area flowmeter
1250
Maximum limit switch
for variable area flowmeter
1251
Minimum limit switch
for variable area flowmeter
1252
Maximum limit switch
for variable area flowmeter
1256
Minimum limit switch
for variable area flowmeter
1257
2 Fieldbus Code
Without 000
3 Accessory Code
Accessory Z
4 Option Code
Without 00
5 ATEX zone Code
No ATEX evaluation 000
ATEX(2014/34/EU) zone1/21 AT1
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type 1250 Change-over contact limit switch
for variable area flowmeter
2 Fieldbus 000 Without
3 Accessory Z Accessory
4 Option 00 Without
5 ATEX zone AT1 ATEX(2014/34/EU) zone1/21
8 Order data
www.gemu-group.com 9 / 20 GEMÜ 125x
9 Technical data
9.1 Temperatures
Ambient temperature: -20 to 60 °C
9.2 Product compliance
Explosion protection: ATEX (2014/34/EU)
Simple electrical equipment
9.3 Mechanical data
Protection class: IP 65
Position of the float in
relation to the contact:
Above
contact
Below
contact
Maximum contact
(GEMÜ 1251/1256)
closed open
Minimum contact
(GEMÜ 1252/1257)
open closed
9.4 Electrical data
Switching voltage: GEMÜ 1250: max. 175 V (DC or peak AC)
GEMÜ 1251 – 1257: max. 250 V (DC or peak AC)
Switching current: GEMÜ 1250: 0.5 A (DC or peak AC)
GEMÜ 1251 – 1257: 1.0 A (DC or peak AC)
Switch rating: GEMÜ 1250: 10 W
GEMÜ 1251 – 1257: 100 W
Type of contact: Bistable reed contact
Electrical connection
type:
Plug, design B
www.gemu-group.com10 / 20GEMÜ 125x
9 Technical data
10 Dimensions
62
30
31
,8
45
34
42
44
48
23 47
50
35
34
,8
GEMÜ 1250, 1251, 1252 GEMÜ 1256, 1257
Dimensions in mm
GEMÜ 125xwww.gemu-group.com 11 / 20
10 Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com12 / 20GEMÜ 125x
11 Installation
11 Installation
Type Application as DN
GEMÜ 1250 Signal generator with change-